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6
14:25

1600 m
175.000 

FAIRVIEW MILE
Rennpreis: 175.000  (109.375 35.000 17.500 8.750 4.375)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 3
ML: 5,0

60.00

Cherry Ano
6j. b W (Capetown Noir - My Cherry)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: H P N Pretorius

Craig Zackey

27.12 Fvp 6 1900 11,0 C Habib Bingwa, Sequoia, Global Ally
18.10 Fvp 2 1600 11,0 C Zackey King Regent, Cherry Ano, Bush Tracker
20.09 Fairview 10 1800 11,0 C Habib Mount Anderson, Official Secret, Firealley
02.08 Fairview 1 1600 4,0 C Habib Cherry Ano, Bush Tracker, Hat's Pride
12.07 Fairview 2 1800 3,5 C Zackey Grazinginthegrass, Cherry Ano, Runaway S

2
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

59.50

Electric Gold
6j. b W (Flying The Flag - Gold Lass)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Jason Gates

17.02 Turffontein 9 1800 9,0 C Habib Litigation, Street Art, Meridius
28.01 Turffontein 9 1800 3,0 C Habib Litigation, Emirate Gina, Crimson King
23.12 Turffontein 1 1800 3,2 C Habib Electric Gold, Good Council, Shoemaker
04.11 Turffontein 2 1800 9,0 J Gates Atticus Finch, Electric Gold, Billy Bowlegs
14.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 13,5 J Gates Atticus Finch, Union Square, Electric Gold

3
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

57.50

Bush Tracker
7j. b W (Elusive Fort - Al Farabi)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: F Vahab

M K Katjedi

06.12 Fvp 3 1600 17,0 K Matsunyane Firealley, East Coast, Bush Tracker
15.11 Fvp 6 1400 13,5 G Wright Passchendaele, Bingwa, Dowser
18.10 Fvp 3 1600 21,0 L Mxothwa King Regent, Cherry Ano, Bush Tracker
20.09 Fairview 9 1800 34,0 L Mxothwa Mount Anderson, Official Secret, Firealley
02.08 Fairview 2 1600 21,0 L Mxothwa Cherry Ano, Bush Tracker, Hat's Pride

4
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

56.50

Mount Anderson
9j. b W (Vercingetorix - Gilded Minaret)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: C T Holmes

Muzi Yeni

06.12 Fvp 12 1600 34,0 E Webber Firealley, East Coast, Bush Tracker
20.09 Fairview 1 1800 67,0 E Webber Mount Anderson, Official Secret, Firealley
16.08 Fairview 4 1400 17,0 C F Dicken Prevalence, The Mauritian, Sequoia
12.07 Fairview 8 1800 41,0 K A Brewer Grazinginthegrass, Cherry Ano, Runaway S
28.06 Fairview 9 1400 26,0 S Khathi Sequoia, Firealley, The Mauritian

5
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.00

Sequoia
7j. b W (Querari - Shasta Daisy)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Mesdames Lorette Louw & T 

Chase Maujean

27.12 Fvp 2 1900 11,0 C Maujean Bingwa, Sequoia, Global Ally
06.12 Fvp 5 1600 11,0 C Maujean Firealley, East Coast, Bush Tracker
25.10 Fvp 9 2000 15,0 C Maujean Firealley, Blackberry Malt, Allez Moris
11.10 Fairview 2 1600 11,0 C Maujean Holding Thumbs, Sequoia, Global Ally
16.08 Fairview 3 1400 5,0 C Maujean Prevalence, The Mauritian, Sequoia

6
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

55.00

Underworld
5j. b W (Querari - Laverna)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: J P Cuvelier

Richard Fourie

12.10 Durbanville 4 1400 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Snow Pilot, One Stripe, Talk To The Master
07.09 Durbanville 8 1250 26,0 D Schwarz Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas
28.07 Greyville 11 1000 13,5 K De Melo King Of The Gauls, Lunarcam, Donquerari
31.03 Greyville 5 1400 3,5 R Fourie Mid Winter Wind, Gimmeanotherchance, Re
27.01 Kenilworth 2 1400 13,5 J P V'd Merwe At My Command, Underworld, Silver Falcon

7
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

54.00

Global Ally
7j. b W (Global View - Honest Ally)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

Kendall Minnie

27.12 Fvp 3 1900 51,0 C Little Bingwa, Sequoia, Global Ally
06.12 Fvp 13 1600 34,0 K Minnie Firealley, East Coast, Bush Tracker
15.11 Fvp 5 1400 13,5 C Maujean Passchendaele, Bingwa, Dowser
18.10 Fvp 5 1600 21,0 K Minnie King Regent, Cherry Ano, Bush Tracker
11.10 Fairview 3 1600 5,5 R Fourie Holding Thumbs, Sequoia, Global Ally

8
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

53.00

Laguna Verde
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Copiapo)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: D Shawe

S Naidoo

01.11 Fvp 11 1400 26,0 L Mxothwa Golden Link, Makhachev, Slings And Arrow
12.09 Vaal 8 1200 15,0 C Zackey Open Highway, Black Egret, Passage Of Po
27.07 Turffontein 6 1400 15,0 P Mxoli Unzen, Main Defender, The Africa House
29.06 Greyville 10 1600 9,5 C Zackey Mrs Geriatrix, Prince Of Taranto, Noble City
04.06 Vaal 2 1400 26,0 C Zackey Tsar Bomba, Laguna Verde, Wyzeact

9
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

52.50

Peace In Our World
7j. b W (Ideal World - Our Lady Peace)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs T P Zackey, L De Lan

Yuezae Ramzan

28.06 Fairview 12 1400 41,0 Y Ramzan Sequoia, Firealley, The Mauritian
05.04 Fairview 4 2800 5,5 M Yeni Zatara Magic, Medlers Tart, Great Affair
08.03 Fairview 5 2700 8,0 K J Lihaba Medlers Tart, Heathcliff, Bournemouth
23.02 Fairview 1 1800 11,0 K J Lihaba Peace In Our World, Brenden James, Light 
26.01 Fairview 2 2400 11,0 S Khumalo Bournemouth, Peace In Our World, Heathcli

10
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

52.00

Dowser
6j. b W (Visionaire - Premier Dance)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Straight Line Racing Syndicat

Charles Ndlovu

10.01 Fairview 7 1400 41,0 E Webber Slings And Arrows, Pyromaniac, El Romiach
06.12 Fvp 11 1600 34,0 J Gates Firealley, East Coast, Bush Tracker
15.11 Fvp 3 1400 41,0 E Webber Passchendaele, Bingwa, Dowser
11.10 Fairview 5 1600 26,0 L Mxothwa Holding Thumbs, Sequoia, Global Ally
13.09 Fvp 1 1600 8,5 L Mxothwa Dowser, Destiny's Angel, Central City

Ergebnis: Quoten:


